
November  & December 2025 St Bees' Christ Church St James'
r 9:15am 11:15am 11:00am

Sunday, November 2 Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer
LLM LLM The Rev Joanne

Sunday, November 9 Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer
The Rev Joanne The Rev Joanne LLM

Sunday, November 16 Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer
Postulant Deborah Postulant Deborah The Rev Joanne

.

Sunday, November 23 HE
Joint Service

The Rev Keith

Sunday, November 30 Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer
Rev Joanne Rev Joanne Postulant Deborah

Sunday, December 7 Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer
LLM LLM The Rev Joanne

Sunday, December 14 Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer
The Rev Joanne The Rev Joanne Postulant Deborah

Sunday, December 21 Morning Prayer Morning Prayer Morning Prayer
Postulant Deborah Postulant Deborah The Rev Joanne

.

Saturday, December 24 HE
7:00pm Joint Service

The Rev Keith

Sunday, December 28
Lessons & Carol Service TBA


